CHRISTIAN ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT NETWORK ADDENDUM TO THE HOPE INTERNATIONAL PRIVACY POLICY



The Christian Economic Development (CED) Network is a network of representatives from various organizations that gather in the spirit of mutual learning. It is not a legal entity. The CED Network is led by a volunteer Steering Committee that is chaired and hosted by HOPE International.

HOPE International's role as the hosting organization of the CED Network includes:

- Use of HOPE International's customer-relationship management (CRM) system and staff to manage event registration, payment processing, and contact information;
- Storage of CED constituent information in HOPE International's database, separate from HOPE International's constituent information;
- Use of HOPE International's privacy policy, with the exceptions and additions stated here.
- Please review HOPE International's Privacy Policy here.

CED Network Use of Personal Information

HOPE International's privacy policy applies to the personal data we collect and store about you, including the use of personal and non-personal information and the use of cookies. The CED Network may collect and use your information

(1) to fulfill your requests for services or information, including processing event registration and/or payment(s) and communicating about said events

(2) to contact you if necessary;

- (3) to review and analyze website use and functionality;
- (4) to attend to problems with our websites, products and services, or organization;
- (5) to safeguard the security or integrity of our website;
- (6) to tailor our offers to you about our work and how you can participate;
- (7) to solicit feedback regarding previous CED Network events you have attended; and
- (8) to notify you about upcoming CED Network events.

Sharing your information

There may be instances when we share your basic contact information with members of the Steering Committee in order to make programming decisions and send CED Network updates as needed.

The CED Network may share your information if there is a change in the hosting entity of the CED Network. We intend to communicate any such change ahead of time and allow you to optout of sharing your information. To opt-out of any or all communications or change your contact information, email <u>admin@cednetwork.org</u>.